A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

CHRISTVA MAHILALAYAM PUBLIC SCHOOL
930494
75460

THOTTUMUGHAM PO ALUVA DISTT ERNAKULAM KERALA,
ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 683105

CATHERINE THOMAS
M.A, B.Ed
mahilalayam@gmail.com

8304979112

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/affiliation%20letter.pdf

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Trust%20Deed%20Mahilalayam.pdf

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/noc.pdf

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Recognition%20letter.pdf

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Building%20fitness.pdf

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Fire%20&%20Safety.pdf

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/self-certification.pdf

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/sanitary%20certificate.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/FEES%2025-26%20final.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Academic%20Calender%2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/School%20Management%20Committee-
COMMITTEE (SMC) 2025.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/PTA-MEMBERS-23-24 .pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/results.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL CATHERINE THOMAS
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62
PGT 10
TGT 13
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:35
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR GAYATHRI MOHAN
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MINI JOHNSON

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 65 65 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 49 49 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS

(IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BINDU VARGHESE

Remya P Anirudhan

BIJIMOLE JOHN

SHRUTHIAV

SREENA RAO

Simi Susan Varghese

FEMI THOMAS
SHIJI PAUL
REMYA C GOPAN
DEEPTHI CHALIL
ALICE JOSEPH
BINDU S NAIR
ASWATHY B

Buju Anilkumar

MANJU P V

Judy Geraldine Leslie

SUMAJ

UMADEVI KV

JITHA MARY GEORGE

ASHA PHILIP

Geetha Sunil

BIMOL K BABU

REKHA MATHEW

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

20234
32 & 46

6 & 56

YES

21

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MnVEzZLW2wI

Art

M. SC

M.Sc

B.A, CTET, KTET
MCA

M.Com

MCA

M.Sc,SET

M.A, SET, CTET,KTET
M.A

BSc

M.A
B.Com,RBV,RBP,CTET
B.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

B.Sc

HINDI PRAVEEN
Yoga

B.Sc

B.SC



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

BINDHU JOSEPH

PRASEEDAP R

GAYATHRY HARIKUMAR

MINI JOSHY

VINEETHAM K

Veetha M T

MINI JOHNSON

JAYADEVAN S R

NEZIA NAJEEB

CISHA SUSAN JOHN

LEFFY ROSE CARMEL

VALSAANTONY

BEENAC S

UMA MAHESWARY

SHEEBA SAJEEVAN

VIJAYASREE C S

PREETHY VARGHESE

SHAHANA RAJA

ANUPA JOSEPH

SUDHADEVIR

SWETHA S

MOHANRAJ N

AYSHA RAHIM

SARANYA SREEKUMAR

DHANYA PV

ANJUMOLT S

DONA PAUL

ELSA SAJI

BINDHUMOL GEORGE

MANJU V K

JOSEPHIENA SHEENA JOSEPH

MOHAN P C

JEPHSY JOSHY

REMIN GEORGE

SUMITHAM S

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PET

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

MA

B.A

M.A

PG

M.SC

M.A

B. SC

B.COM

AMIE

B.COM

M.COM

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

MPED

BCOM

MSc

M.A

M.A

POST GRADUATION

MCA

B.COM

B.COM

B.COM

10

M.SC

M.COM

B.Sc



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

SOWMYAV S

LAKSHMIPRIYA G

THOMAS MATHEW

CATHERINE THOMAS

SUSANA CHACKO

ELIZABETH JOHNSON

AXA MERIN ROJAN

GAYATHRI MOHAN

PRT

PET

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

MA

B.Sc

NIL

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.SC

BSC PSYCHOLOGY



