

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CHRISTVA MAHILALAYAM PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930494
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75460
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	THOTTUMUGHAM PO ALUVA DISTT ERNAKULAM KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 683105
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	CATHERINE THOMAS
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mahilalayam@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8304979112

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/affiliation%20letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Trust%20Deed%20Mahilalayam.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Recognition%20letter.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Building%20fitness.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Fire%20&%20Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/self-certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/sanitary%20certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/FEES%2025-26%20final.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/Academic%20Calender%2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/School%20Management%20Committee-2025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/PTA-MEMBERS-23-24.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mahilalayamschool.edu.in/publicschool/images/documents/results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	CATHERINE THOMAS
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	10
	TGT	13
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:35
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GAYATHRI MOHAN
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MINI JOHNSON

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	65	65	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	49	49	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20234
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MnVEzZLW2wI

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BINDU VARGHESE	PRT	Art
2	Remya P Anirudhan	PGT	M. SC
3	BIJIMOLE JOHN	PGT	M.Sc
4	SHRUTHI A V	PGT	B.A, CTET, KTET
5	SREENA RAO	PGT	MCA
6	Simi Susan Varghese	PGT	M.Com
7	FEMI THOMAS	PGT	MCA
8	SHIJI PAUL	PGT	M.Sc,SET
9	REMYA C GOPAN	TGT	M.A, SET, CTET,KTET
10	DEEPTHI CHALIL	PRT	M.A
11	ALICE JOSEPH	PRT	BSc
12	BINDU S NAIR	TGT	M.A
13	ASWATHY B	TGT	B.Com,RBV,RBP,CTET
14	Buju Anilkumar	TGT	B.A
15	MANJU P V	PGT	M.A
16	Judy Geraldine Leslie	PRT	M.A
17	SUMA J	PGT	M.Sc
18	UMADEVI K V	TGT	M.A
19	JITHA MARY GEORGE	TGT	B.Sc
20	ASHA PHILIP	PRT	HINDI PRAVEEN
21	Geetha Sunil	PRT	Yoga
22	BIMOL K BABU	TGT	B.Sc
23	REKHA MATHEW	PRT	B.SC

24	BINDHU JOSEPH	TGT	M.A
25	PRASEEDA P R	TGT	M.A
26	GAYATHRY HARIKUMAR	TGT	M.Sc
27	MINI JOSHY	PRT	M.A
28	VINEETHA M K	PRT	M.A
29	Veetha M T	PRT	M A
30	MINI JOHNSON	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A
31	JAYADEVAN S R	TGT	M.A
32	NEZIA NAJEEB	PRT	PG
33	CISHA SUSAN JOHN	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.SC
34	LEFFY ROSE CARMEL	TGT	M.A
35	VALSA ANTONY	TGT	B. SC
36	BEENA C S	OTHER	B.COM
37	UMA MAHESWARY	OTHER	AMIE
38	SHEEBA SAJEEVAN	NTT	B.COM
39	VIJAYASREE C S	NTT	M.COM
40	PREETHY VARGHESE	NTT	B.A
41	SHAHANA RAJA	NTT	M.A
42	ANUPA JOSEPH	NTT	M.A
43	SUDHA DEVI R	PRT	M.A
44	SWETHA S	PRT	M.A
45	MOHANRAJ N	PET	MPED
46	AYSHA RAHIM	NTT	BCOM
47	SARANYA SREEKUMAR	PRT	MSc
48	DHANYA P V	PRT	M.A
49	ANJUMOL T S	PRT	M.A
50	DONA PAUL	PRT	POST GRADUATION
51	ELSA SAJI	PRT	MCA
52	BINDHUMOL GEORGE	NTT	B.COM
53	MANJU V K	NTT	B.COM
54	JOSEPHIENA SHEENA JOSEPH	OTHER	B.COM
55	MOHAN P C	OTHER	10
56	JEPHSY JOSHY	OTHER	M.SC
57	REMIN GEORGE	PGT	M.COM
58	SUMITHA M S	PRT	B.Sc

59	SOWMYA V S	PRT	MA
60	LAKSHMIPRIYA G	PET	B.Sc
61	THOMAS MATHEW	OTHER	NIL
62	CATHERINE THOMAS	PRINCIPAL	M.A
63	SUSANA CHACKO	PRT	B.A
64	ELIZABETH JOHNSON	PRT	M.A
65	AXA MERIN ROJAN	PRT	M.SC
66	GAYATHRI MOHAN	WELLNEES TEACHER	BSC PSYCHOLOGY